© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.5.1
Residential Hybrid Three Phase Inverter
150~600V wide battery voltage range
Supports parallel connection with full
communication between inverters
Provides 100% unbalance loads in backup mode
FLEXIBLE APPLICATION
Seamless transition to backup mode for

Overvoltage category
SPD
Type designation
Max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Startup voltage
Nominal input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of MPPTs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Short-circuit current of PV input
SH5.0RT SH6.0RT SH8.0RT SH10RT
PV Input
AC Input and Output
System Data
Battery Data
Mechanical Data
Backup Data
Protection
12000 W
1000 V
250 V
600 V
200 V - 950 V
330 V - 850 V
2
1 / 1
25 A (12.5 A / 12.5 A)
16 A
32 A (16 A / 16 A)
9000 W
250 V
200 V - 950 V
250 V - 850 V
1 / 1
)A5.21/A5.21(A52
32 A (16 A / 16 A)
15000 W
250 V
200 V - 950 V
280 V - 850 V
1 / 2
37.5 A (12.5 A / 25 A)
48 A (16 A / 32 A)
7500 W
180 V
150 V - 950 V
210 V - 850 V
1 / 1
 25 A (12.5 A / 12.5 A)
32 A (16 A / 16 A)
5000 W
7.3 A
5000 VA
7.6 A
98.0%
97.2%
5000 W / 5000 VA
6000 W / 6000 VA,5min
10000 W / 10000 VA,10s
6000 W / 6000 VA
7200 W / 7200 VA,5min
10000 W / 10000 VA,10s
10000 W / 10000 VA
12000 W / 12000 VA,5min
7500 W / 6000 W
6000 W
8.7 A
6000 VA
9.1 A

10 Years
Up to 4 units in parallel (need extra junction box)
Type designation
Technical properties
Battery type
Battery module
Energy (usable)
Nominal voltage
Operating voltage
Max. charging / discharging current:
continuous
Max. charging / discharging current:
10 s pulse
Display
Communication interface
Over / under voltage protection
Over current protection
Over / under temperature protection
DC breaker
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Installation location
Mounting method
Operating ambient temperature range
Degree of protection
Allowable relative humidity range
Max. operating altitude
Cooling method
Warranty
Expansion adaptation
SBR128 SBR160 SBR192 SBR224 SBR256SBR096
4 modules 5 modules 6 modules 7 modules 8modules3 modules
System Data
Protection
General Data
LiFePO4 (Lithium Iron Phosphate Battery / LFP) prismatic cell
3.2kWh, 33kg, 625*130*330 mm (W*H*D without handle)
30 A
42 A
SOC indicator, status indicator
CAN
9.6 kWh
192 V
168 – 219 V
625*545*330 mm
114 kg
625*675*330 mm
147 kg
625*805*330 mm
180 kg
625*935*330 mm
213 kg
625*1065*330 mm
246 kg
625*1195*330 mm
279 kg
12.8 kWh
256 V
224 – 292 V
16 kWh
320 V
280 – 365 V
19.2 kWh
384 V
336 – 438 V
22.4 kWh
448 V
392 – 511 V
25.6 kWh
512 V
448 – 584 V
Yes
Yes